

## a Genesee & Wyoming Company CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL ROALROAD

Freight Tariff CIRR 0204

## NAMING FUEL SURCHARGES ON LOCAL, PROPORTIONAL, AND JOINT LINE RATES FOR CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL RAILROAD

APPLICATION: Unless otherwise specified in the applicable rate document, this publication applies to: (1) all regulated common carrier linehaul freight rates existing or established by CIRR on or after February 1, 2014 and (2) all linehaul freight rates and charges with respect to exempt traffic, and linehaul freight rates and charges in contracts, private price quotations or other pricing documents, that both reference this publication and are entered into or issued and effective on or after February 1, 2014.

In the event the price of West Texas Intermediate Crude Oil (WTI), exceeds \$65.00 per barrel a fuel surcharge shall apply. The fuel surcharge will be applied until the WTI crude oil price falls equal to or below \$65.00 threshold. Beginning with the first day of each month, that month's fuel surcharge figure will be based on the average price of WTI crude oil from two months prior. (e.g. a fuel surcharge applied beginning August 1 would be based on the average daily price of the WTI during the month of June).

The WTI price shall be as published in the Wall Street Journal. If the Wall Street Journal ceases publication of the price of the West Texas Intermediate Crude Oil, CIRR will utilize a suitable substitute source of price or measure.

Monthly the fuel surcharge prices for the CIRR will be posted at www.gwrr.com.

ISSUED: February 14, 2014 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2014

Issued By:
Chattahoochee Industrial Railroad
Commercial Support
13901 Sutton Park South, Suite 160
Jacksonville, Fl. 32224

## CHATTAHOOCHEE INDUSTRIAL RAILROAD

## **CIRR 0204**

WTI Price Per	Percentage
Barrel	5
\$65	0%
\$70	2%
\$75	4%
\$80	6%
\$85	8%
\$90	10%
\$95	12%
\$100	14%
\$105	16%
\$110	18%
\$115	20%
\$120	22%
\$125	24%
\$130	26%
\$135	28%
\$140	30%
\$145	32%
\$150	34%
\$155	36%
\$160	38%
\$165	40%
\$170	42%

<sup>\*</sup>Each \$5.00 per barrel increase thereafter an additional 2%